
Proposed Amended Rule 1469.1 -
Spraying Operations Using Coatings 
Containing Chromium
Working Group Meeting #7
March 10, 2021, at 10:00 AM

Zoom meeting link:
Meeting Link: 
https://scaqmd.zoom.us/j/93484677039

Meeting ID: 934 8467 7039

Meeting Passcode: 362010

Dial-In: 669-900-6833

https://scaqmd.zoom.us/j/93484677039


Summary of Recent Rule Making Activity
• Working Group # 6 – January 13, 2021
◦ Proposed Amended Rule 1469.1 released on January 8, 2021  

• Public Workshop – February 18, 2021
◦ Preliminary Draft Rule Language 
◦ Preliminary Draft Staff Report for PAR 1469.1

• Since Public Workshop, revisions made to PAR 1469.1 based on 
comments received from stakeholders

• Rule language released highlights changes made since the Public 
Workshop and will be focus of today’s meeting
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Proposed Amended Rule Language
(Staff will discuss revisions to 

PAR 1469.1 since the Public Workshop)
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Next Steps
• Stationary Source Committee – March 19, 2021

• Set Hearing – April 2, 2021

• Public Hearing – May 7, 2021
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Contact Information
Rule Development

• Yunnie Osias
yosias@aqmd.gov
909.396.3219

• Mike Laybourn
mlaybourn@aqmd.gov
909.396.3066

• Jillian Wong
jwong1@aqmd.gov
909.396.3176

• Susan Nakamura
snakamura@aqmd.gov
909.396.3105

CEQA

• Kevin Ni
kni@aqmd.gov
909.396.2462

• Barbara Radlein
bradlein@aqmd.gov
909.396.2716

Socioeconomic Analysis

• Brian Vlasich
bvlasich@aqmd.gov
909.396.2167

• Shah Dabirian
sdabirian@aqmd.gov
909.396.3076
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